

Paris, March 16, 2011

Lagardère postpones the IPO calendar of Canal+ France due to the disaster in Japan

Due to the scale of the disaster in Japan, and thereof to the extreme volatility of the markets, the Lagardère group has decided to postpone the calendar of the Initial Public Offering (IPO) of its stake in Canal+ France.

The Lagardère group reasserts its strong resolution to sell soon its stake in Canal+ France in the best interest of its shareholders.

Lagardère reasserts its support to Canal+ France and to its management, and remains confident in the company's prospects.

The Group wishes to express its compassion to its employees in Japan and to the Japanese people.

Dominique D'Hinnin, Co-Managing Partner of Lagardère SCA, will hold a teleconference reserved for journalists at 6.15 pm today.

You can join the conference on +33 (0)1 70 77 09 19.

Lagardère is a pure media group (books, press, broadcast, digital, travel retail and press distribution, sport industry and entertainment), and is among the world leaders in the sector.

Lagardère shares are listed on Euronext Paris (Compartment A).

Press Contacts

Thierry FUNCK-BRENTANO Tel. +33 1 40 69 16 34

tfb@lagardere.fr

Ramzi KHIROUN Tel. +33 1 40 69 16 33

rk@lagardere.fr

1